FORM P10-1595	05-12-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
1-3 -92 MAR 0 2 1998 &		Patent and Trademark Office		
3-2-98	100706638	CASE NO:CE30129P_		
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents. Please rec	ord the attached original documents	s or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of			
Jones. Philip		torola, Inc.		
Thomas, Howard Paul Le Fleming, Andres				
Essam, Keith Leslei		_ Internal Address: Corporate Offices		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X	X No	Intellectual Property Department		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: 130	3 E. Algonquin Road		
x Assignment Merger	54000 Fiddle55			
Security Agreement Change of Name	e City: Schaumburg	State: IL ZIP: 60196		
Other	Additional name(s) & ad			
Execution Date: <u>12/19/97; 01/13/98; 01/28/9</u>				
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	·			
If this document is being filed together with a new	application the execution date of th	be application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/973,882 signed 12/19/97; 01/13/98; 01/28/	B. Patent No.(s)			
06/9/3.882 Signed 12/19/97, 01/15/98, 01/26/	<u></u>			
Additional num		No		
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence document should be mailed: 	concerning 6. Total number of ap	plications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>Motorola, Inc.</u> Internal Address: <u>Corporate Offices</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 1.21(h)): <u>\$ 40.00</u>		
Intellectual Property Departmen	Enclosed			
		to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: <u>1303 E. Algonquin Road</u>	8. Deposit account nu			
		er		
City: <u>Schaumburg</u> State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>6019</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of	of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.	~			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin	ng information is tryle and corpect a	nd any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	MM	6.0000		
Kenneth A. Haas - P42.614	- A fores	<u>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</u>		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Total number of pages comprising of	cover sheet, attachments and document: 3		

Rev. 9/30/92

PATENT REEL: 9149 FRAME: 0420

......

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

JONES, Philip	THOMAS, Howard	LE FLEMING, Andrew
of 37 Middle Ground	of 14 The Avenue	of Heath Knapp House
Wootton Bassett	Cirencester	Etchilhampton Devizes
Wiltshire England	GL7 1EJ	Wiltshire SN10 3JU
SN4 8LJ	United Kingdom	United Kingdom
ESSAM, Keith of 44 Conygar Road Tetbury Gloucester GL8 8JF	of	of

have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

Motorola, Inc

a corporation of having its principal office in

1303, East Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois 60196,USA

(hereafter "MOTOROLA") and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America in and to certain inventions relating to improvements in

METHOD FOR DETERMINING HANDOVER IN A MULTICELLULAR COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM (Case No. CE30129P), described, illustrated and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America filed as PCT application No.PCT/EP96/02831 together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to said Letters Patent and upon any division, extension, continuation, or reissue thereof.

I/We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue Letters Patent upon the aforesaid application, division, extension, continuation or reissue, to the said MOTOROLA, for the sole use and behoof of said MOTOROLA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, the same as they would have been held and enjoyed by us had this assignment not been made.

I/We agree that, when requested, I/we will, without charge to said MOTOROLA, but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said MOTOROLA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I/We covenant with said MOTOROLA, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance. I/We authorise our attorney of record to further identify any application for Letters Patent by inserting, below, the corresponding filing date and serial number of the application or granted patent.

JONES, Philip JONES, Philip Witness Witness Witness Witness Date <u>28 (</u> . 98 ESSAM, Keith Course Date <u>28 (</u> . 98 Course Course Martin Barrier Date <u>28 (</u> . 98 Course Co	3 Brite	LE FLEMING, Andrew Witness Accuss Witness Harto
Witness Martan		

The application,	identified above,	for letters patent	was filed in the	United States pa	tent and Trademark
·Office on the	day of	_,19 and bears	serial No	_ and issued on	as United
States Patent N	lo		Attorney	for Applicants	

RECORDED: 03/02/1998